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Please submit any written comments you wish to have considered concerning the permitting 
authority's proposed action to Armando I. Sarasua, P.E., at the above letterhead address.  If you have 
any other questions, please contact the Project Engineer, Angelia Jackson at 850-595-0598 or 
Angelia.Jackson@dep.state.fl.us . 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
J. Charles Harp 
Program Administrator 
Waste Management/Air Resources 
Northwest District 
 
Enclosures 
 
JCH/aj/m 
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Permit that were raised with reasonable specificity during the 30-day public comment period provided 
in the Public Notice, unless the petitioner demonstrates to the Administrator of the EPA that it was 
impracticable to raise such objections within the comment period or unless the grounds for such 
objection arose after the comment period.  Filing of a petition with the Administrator of the EPA does 
not stay the effective date of any permit properly issued pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 62-213, 
F.A.C.  Petitions filed with the Administrator of EPA must meet the requirements of 42 U.S.C. Section 
7661d(b)(2) and must be filed with the Administrator of the EPA at: U.S. EPA, 401 M Street, S.W., 
Washington, D.C.  20460.  For more information regarding EPA review and objections, visit EPA’s 
Region 4 web site at http://www.epa.gov/region4/air/permits/florida.htm . 
 
Executed in Pensacola, Florida. 
 

 
 
J. Charles Harp 
Program Administrator 
Waste Management/Air Resources 
Northwest District 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
The undersigned duly designated deputy agency clerk hereby certifies that this INTENT TO ISSUE AN AIR 
CONSTRUCTION PERMIT AND A TITLE V AIR OPERATION PERMIT REVISION (including the 
combined PUBLIC NOTICE, the Draft Air Construction Permit and the DRAFT/PROPOSED Title V Air 
Operation Permit package), or a link to these documents available electronically on a publicly accessible server, 
was sent by electronic mail with received receipt requested before the close of business on  
January 15, 2015  to the persons listed below. 
 
Mr. Travis Melster, Vice President of Regional Operations, travis.melster@breitburn.com 
Mr. Eric W. Hasso, EH&S Regulatory Specialist, eric.hasso@breitburn.com 
Mr. Steve L. Niehaus, P.E., Regional EH&S Manager, steve.niehaus@breitburn.com 
Mr. Larry Dilmore, QRM, ldilmore@qracq.com 
Mr. Barry Andrews, P.E., Antea Group, barry.andrews@anteagroup.com 
Ms. Ana Oquendo, EPA Region 4, oquendo.ana@epa.gov 
Ms. Natasha Hazziez, U.S. EPA Region 4, hazziez.natasha@epa.gov 
Ms. Barbara Friday, DEP BAR, barbara.friday@dep.state.fl.us (for posting with U.S. EPA, Region 4) 
 
FILING AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT FILED, on this date, pursuant to Section 120.52(7), Florida 
Statutes, with the designated agency Clerk, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. 
 
 
_____________________________  January 15, 2015   
Clerk     Date 
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